
4 5mountain rides.org  ·  208.788.ride(7433)208.788.ride(7433)  ·  mountain rides.org

SUN VALLEY
RESORT

ELKHORN

KETCHUM DOLLAR 
MOUNTAIN

BALD
MOUNTAIN

Mountain
 Rides 
office

Post
Office

Hemingway
School

Atkinson 
Park

Sun Valley
Pavilion

Sun Valley 
Lodge

Sun Valley 
Inn

TO
 G

A
LE

N
A

TO H
AILE

Y/

BELL
EVUE

T

Bus Stop

Transfer Stop

Stop Shared 
with Valley Route

Park & Ride

BLUE ROUTE

Sun Valley Rd.

4th St.

2nd St.

1st St.

5th St.

6th St.

7th St.

10th St.

River St.

W
ashington A

ve.

M
ain S

t.

Leadville A
ve.

East A
ve.

W
alnut A

ve.

S
pruce A

ve.

1st A
ve.

4th A
ve.

2nd A
ve.

3rd A
ve.

Lewis S
t.

Le
w

is
 S

t.

Sad
dle

 R
d.

Saddle Rd.

Warm Springs Rd.
Warm Springs Rd.

Bi
rd

 D
riv

e

S
un

 V
al

le
y 

R
d.

Sun
 Va

lle
y R

d.

Dollar Rd.

Dollar Rd.

Fa
irw

ay
 R

d.

     Elkhorn Rd.

     Elkhorn Rd.

Vi
lla

ge
 W

ay

Vi
lla

ge
 W

ay

Elkhorn Rd.

Elkhorn Rd.

Elkhorn Rd.Elkhorn Rd. Elkhorn Rd.

Elkhorn Rd.

Elkhorn Rd.
H

W
Y

 75

Serenade Lane
Serenade Lane

Juniper Rd.

Mayleaf

Bluebell

Lu
pine

Morningstar Rd.

Wood Rive
r D

r.

Wood Rive
r D

r.

WARM
SPRINGS

BASE AREA
YMCA  KETCHUM

PARK & RIDE

BALDY 
VIEW CIRCLE

DOLLAR 
BASE AREA

ELKHORN
SPRINGS

VISITOR
CENTER

Creekside Estates

Aspen 
Drive

Sage Rd. Hillside Belmont

W Canyon Run

SV Stoplight/Saddle Rd.
(towards Ketchum Only)

Pavilion

Community School
& Snowcreek

SV City Hall

Village Way

Indian Springs

Bitterroot

Elephant’s 
Perch

Wells Fargo

Iconoclast Books
& St.Thomas Church

Blue Grouse

Skyline Dr.

Horseshoe Dr. (The Bluffs)

The Highlands
Village Way & Elkhorn

Ice
Rink

E Canyon Run

River Run Dr.

Warm Springs
& Saddle Rd.(YMCA)

Parkside & Lewis St.

Sturtevant’s

Backwoods Sports
& 6th St.

10th St. & HWY 75
(Knob Hill Inn)

Wanderers 
Way

The Fields &
Four Seasons Way

Irene St. Limelight Bald 
Mt. Road

Warm Springs
Ranch

Jane
Lane

Skyway Dr.
4-Way Stop

Br
oa

dw
ay

 R
un

Br
oa

dw
ay

 R
un

blue route  Valid Nov. 24  - April 16 FREE SERVICE CONNECTING: Warm Springs Base, Ketchum, Sun 
Valley Village, Dollar Mountain Base, Elkhorn Springs

WARM SPRINGS
to  E lkhorn Spr ings

First
Bus

AM #1 #2 PM AM AM

Warm Springs Base Area 7:00 :00 :30 11:30 12:30 1:30

Skiway & Creekside 7:01 :01 :31 11:31 12:31 1:31

Warm Springs & Skiway Dr 7:02 :02 :32 11:32 12:32 1:32

Warm Springs & Aspen Dr 7:03 :03 :33 11:33 12:33 1:33

Warm Springs & Irene St 7:04 :04 :34 11:34 12:34 1:34

Warm Springs & Limelight 7:04 :04 :34 11:34 12:34 1:34

Warm Springs & Bald Mtn Rd 7:05 :05 :35 11:35 12:35 1:35

Warm Springs & W Canyon 7:05 :05 :35 11:35 12:35 1:35

Warm Springs & River Run Dr 7:06 :06 :36 11:36 12:36 1:36

Warm Springs & Saddle Rd - YMCA 7:07 :07 :37 11:37 12:37 1:37

Warm Springs & Parkside 
(across from Lewis)

7:07 :07 :37 11:37 12:37 1:37

10th St & Hwy 75 7:08 :08 :38 11:38 12:38 1:38

Hwy 75 @ Backwoods Sports 7:09 :09 :39 11:39 12:39 1:39

Main & 4th (Wells Fargo-Downtown  
Ketchum)

7:10 :10 :40 11:40 12:40 1:40

Sun Valley Rd & East Ave (The Perch) 7:15 :15 :45 11:45 12:45 1:45

Sun Valley Rd & Spruce (St Thomas Church) 7:15 :15 :45 11:45 12:45 1:45

Sun Valley Rd & Bitterroot Rd 7:16 :16 :46 11:46 12:46 1:46

Dollar Rd & Pavilion Parking Lot 7:17 :17 :47 11:47 12:47 1:47

Baldy View Circle - Sun Valley Village 7:20 :20 :50 11:50 12:50 1:50

Dollar Rd & Community School 7:22 :22 :52 11:52 12:52 1:52

Dollar Rd & Elkhorn Rd 
(across from SV City Hall)

7:22 :22 :52 11:52 12:52 1:52

Dollar Mountain Base Area 7:23 :23 :53 11:53 12:53 1:53

Elkhorn Rd & Village Way  7:24 :24 :54 11:54 12:54 1:54

Village Way & Indian Springs 7:25 :25 :55 11:55 12:55 1:55

Elkhorn Springs 7:30 :30 :00 12:00 1:00 2:00

30 min. service 
7:00am - 
10:30pm     

T
o

 E
lk

h
o

rn
 S

p
ri

n
g

s
 F

R
O

M
 W

A
R

M
 S

P
R

IN
G

S

  ELKHORN SPRINGS 
 t o  W a r m  S p r i n g s

First
Bus                

AM #1 #2 PM AM AM AM

Elkhorn Springs 7:30 :30 :00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00
Village Way & Elkhorn Rd
(Summit I) 7:31 :31 :01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01

Elkhorn Rd & Highlands 7:31 :31 :01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01
Elkhorn Rd & Horsehoe Dr
(The Bluffs)

7:32 :32 :02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02
Elkhorn Rd & Blue Grouse 7:33 :33 :03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03
Elkhorn Rd & Skyline Drive 7:33 :33 :03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03
Dollar Mountain Base Area 7:34 :34 :04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04
Dollar Rd & Elkhorn Rd
(SV City Hall)

7:34 :34 :04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04

Dollar Rd & Community School 7:35 :35 :05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05
Baldy View Circle - 
Sun Valley Village 7:42 :42 :12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12

Dollar Rd & Pavilion (Ice Rink) 7:43 :43 :13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13
Sun Valley Rd & Saddle Rd 7:44 :44 :14 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14
Sun Valley Rd & Bitterroot Rd 7:45 :45 :15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15
Sun Valley Road & Spruce
(Iconoclast Books)

7:46 :46 :16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16

Sun Valley Rd & East Ave
(Visitor Center)  7:48 :48 :18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18
Main & 4th
(Sturtevants-Downtown 
Ketchum)

7:50 :50 :20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20

Hwy 75 @ 6th St 7:51 :51 :21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21
Hwy 75 & 10th St 7:51 :51 :21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21
Warm Springs & Lewis St 7:52 :52 :22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22
Warm Springs & Saddle Rd 
- YMCA  7:53 :53 :23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23
Warm Springs & East Canyon Run 7:54 :54 :24 11:24 12:24 1:24 REQ
Warm Springs & West Canyon Run 7:54 :54 :24 11:24 12:24 1:24 REQ
Warm Springs & Four Seasons Way 7:55 :55 :25 11:25 12:25 1:25 REQ
Warm Springs & Wanderer’s Way 7:55 :55 :25 11:25 12:25 1:25 REQ
Warm Springs & Belmont Dr 7:56 :56 :26 11:26 12:26 1:26 REQ
Warm Springs & Hillside Dr 7:56 :56 :26 11:26 12:26 1:26 REQ
Warm Springs & Sage Rd 7:57 :57 :27 11:27 12:27 1:27 REQ
Warm Springs & Skiway Dr 7:57 :57 :27 11:27 12:27 1:27 REQ
Warm Springs & Jane Ln 7:57 :57 :27 11:27 12:27 1:27 REQ
Warm Springs Base Area 7:58 :58 :28 11:28 12:28 1:28 REQ

T
o

 W
a

r
m

 S
p

r
in

g
s

 F
R

O
M

 E
L

K
H

O
R

N
 S

P
R

IN
G

S

REQ: Stops Only Served if Rider is on Board

NIGHT OWL SERVICE

Last 
Bus

30 min. service 
7:30am - 
10:00pm     NIGHT OWL SERVICE

Last 
Bus

Timetable valid Nov. 24, 2016 to April 16, 2017

Winter


